ORDINANCE 2021-01

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PRAIRIE DU CHIEN AMENDING SECTION 1.5(2)(b) OF THE CITY OF PRAIRIE DU CHIEN FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE CHAPTER 17A OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF PRAIRIE DU CHIEN, CRAWFORD COUNTY, WISCONSIN

The Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin, does hereby ordain that Chapter 17A, Section 1.5(2)(b), of the Municipal Code be amended as follows:

- <u>Section 1</u>: 1. Conditional Letter of Map Revision #20-05-3220R issued by FEMA on November 17, 2020.
- **Section 2**: Any ordinance or parts thereof, inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.
- **Section 3:** This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage by the Common Council and publication or posting as required by law.

Passed and approved this 5th day of January 2021.

Dave Hemmer, Mayor

ATTEST

Chad Abram, City Administrator

Certification

I, Tina Fuller, am the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin. I hereby certify that the aforementioned is a true and exact reproduction of the original ordinance adopted by the Common Council.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Certificate in my official capacity on the _____ of January 2021.

(SEAL)

Tina Fuller, City Clerk